Steven L. Beshear Governor

Timothy C. Mosher American Electric Power 101A Enterprise Drive P. O. Box 5190 Frankfort, KY 40602

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Ker

Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd P O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc ky gov

September 26, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00350

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/rs Enclosure



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Secretary

Leonard K. Peters Energy and Environment Cabinet

Errol K. Wagner **Director Regulatory Services** American Electric Power 101A Enterprise Drive P. O. Box 5190 Frankfort, KY 40602



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**

211 Sower Blvd P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc ky gov

September 26, 2008

David L. Armstrong Chairman

> James Gardner Vice-Chairman

John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2008-00350

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo **Executive Director**





COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT

APPLICATION PURSUANT TO 1994 HOUSE)
BILL NO. 501 FOR THE APPROVAL OF
KENTUCKY POWER COLLABORATIVE)
DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS,)
AND FOR AUTHORITY TO IMPLEMENT A)
TARIFF TO RECOVER COSTS, NET LOST
REVENUES AND RECEIVE INCENTIVES)
ASSOCIATED WITH THE IMPLEMENTATION)
OF THE KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY (COLLABORATIVE DEMAND-SIDE)
MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS

CASE NO. 2008-00350

ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that the procedural schedule appended to its September 22, 2008 Order is modified to the limited extent as follows:

statement of factual issues to be raised therein, or, in the alternative, written comments on Kentucky Power's proposal no later than11/0)5/08
Any party desiring to file responses to comments shall do so no later than11/1	2/08

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26th day of September, 2008.

By the Commission

Vice Chairman Gardner Abstains

Stephanio

Case No. 2008-00350